Gorgo Bombay Oxygen Investments Atd.

(Formerly known as Bombay Oxygen Corporation Ltd.)

**REGD. OFF.:** 22/B, Mittal Tower, "B" Wing, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. Tel.: +91-22-6610 7503-08 Fax: +91-22-6610 7513 • Email: bomoxy@mtnl.net.in • CIN: L65100MH1960PLCO11835

Sy/Bse - 154

17<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

To,

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 509470

Dear Madam / Sirs,

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further to our letter dated 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 regarding the Notice of Board Meeting of Bombay Oxygen Investments Limited and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Notices published in Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) newspapers.

You'are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Bombay Oxygen Investments Limited

B.P. Mehta

Chief Fianancial Officer

3 PMehter

Enc: As above

### THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

www.freepressjournal.in MUMBAI | FRIDAY | MAY 17, 2019

## TECH MAHINDRA LIM

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400001 Corporate Office: Corporate Block, 2nd floor, Plot No. 1, Phase III, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Hinjawadi, Pune 411057

#### LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificate (s) pertaining to Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each of Tech Mahindra Limited, Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400 001, registered in the name of below mentioned shareholder(s), have been reported to have been lost/misplaced / stolen and that the application(s) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in respect thereof have been received by the Company.

Folio	Registered Shareholder(s)	Share Cert. No(s).	Distincti From	ve No(s) -	No. To	No.of Shares
The first of production and	RAJANI DEVI	2581 5417	1173219- 48149633	lookaaldindindindi	Witness Comment	470
	RAJESH KUMAR		1173689-			234
0001823	RAJESH KUMAR	5418	48149684	3-48149	7076	234

The public are hereby cautioned against dealing in any way, with the above Share Certificate(s). If within 15 days from the date of Publication hereof no claim is received by the Company in respect of the said Share Certificate(s), Duplicate Share Certificate(s) will be issued and thereafter no claim will be entertained.

For TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED

Sd/-

PLACE: PUNE DATE: 17-05-2019

Anil Khatri Company Secretary



#### BOMBAY OXYGEN INVESTMENTS LTD.

(Formerly known as Bombay Oxygen Corporation Ltd.)

Regd. Office: 22/B, Mittal Tower, 210, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 E-mail: bomoxy@mtnl.net.in

CIN: L65100MH1960PLC011835

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 30th 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 46 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the information contained in this Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.bomoxy.com and also on the Stock Exchange viz BSE Ltd.- www.bseindia.com.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, read with the Company's Code for Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window in respect of dealing in the Equity Shares of the Company, will remain closed for all the Directors and designated (specified) employees of the Company, with effect from 04.04.2019 to 02.06.2019 (both days inclusive).

For Bombay Oxygen Investments Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 16.05.2019

B. P Mehta Chief Financial Officer

# जाहीर सूचना

माझ्या अशिलांच्या सचनेनसार, मी सन मिल कंपाऊंड, लोअर परेल (प.), मुंबई-४०००१३ येथे स्थित अध्यारु इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट अशा ज्ञात इमारतीमधील तळमजल्यावरील मोजमापित ६६० चौ. फू. ६१.३४ चौ.मी. शी समतुल्य किंवा तत्सम युनिट क्र. ए-१६ मधील सर्व फायदेशीर हक्क, नामाधिकार आणि हितसंबंध आणि अध्यारु इंडस्टियल प्रिमायसेस को-ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी लिमिटेडचे विभिन्न क्र. ८८४ ते ८८८ धारक प्रत्येकी रु. ५०/- च्या ५ शेअर्सच्या संदर्भात श्री. गुरदीप सिंग मारवाह. श्री. हरजीत सिंग मारवाह आणि श्री. अमरजीत सिंग मारवाह यांच्या नामाधिकाराचा तपास करीत आहे. कोणीही व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्तीं ज्यांचा सदर शेअर्स र्किवा सदर परिसराच्या संदर्भात कोणताही दावा असल्यास सदर सूचना प्रसिध्दीपासून ७ दिवसात त्या पृष्ठ्यर्थ कागदोपत्री प्राव्यासह निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांकडे लेखी स्वरुपात त्यांचा दावा पाठविणे आवश्यक आहे. कसूरवार ठरल्यास दावे काही असल्यास त्यागित केल्याचे मानण्यात येईल.

राजन आर. हिरानंदानी

वकील

५०४ ए/बी, नीळकंठ,

९८. मरीन डाईव्ह.

मंबई- ४००००२.

दिनांक: १४.०५.२०१९

ठिकाण : मुंबई

# पब्लिक टस्टस नोंदणी कार्यालयात

बृहन्मुंबई विभाग, मुंबई धर्मादाय आयुक्त भवन, २ रा मजला, ८३, डॉ. ॲनी बेझंट रोड, वरळी, मुंबई- ४०००१८.

### जाहीर सूचना चौकशी

बदल अहवाल क्र. डीवायसीसी/३१३५/०६ द्वारे दाखल श्री. ई. पी. वासु "श्री नारायण मंदिर समिती" च्या बाबतीत पी.टी.आर. क्र. एफ-११८५ (मं.)

हितसंबंध असलेले सर्व संबंधित:-

ज्याअर्थी वरील नावाचे अर्जदार श्री. ई. पी. वासु यांनी वरील नावाच्या ट्रस्टच्या नोंदीवर खालील वर्णिलेल्या मिळकती आणण्यासाठी आणि उप धर्मादाय आयुक्त, बृहन्मुंबई विभाग, मुंबई यांनी चौकशी करण्यासाठी महाराष्ट्र पब्लिक ट्रस्टस् ॲक्ट, १९५० च्या कलम २२ अन्त्रये वरील बदल

१) खालील नमूद मिळकत ही ट्रस्टची मिळकत आहे की नाही आणि ट्रस्टच्या नावे तिची नोंदणी होऊ शकेल काय.

#### मिळकतीचे वर्णन:

गाव मालाड, तालका बोरिवलीचा सर्व्हें क्र. २७८ए/१ (भाग), सीटीएस क्र. ७२४ (भाग) असा मोजमापित १९३.७० चौ. मी. प्लॉट, पालिका निर्धारण क्र. पीएन-६७५७(३३जी/१), प्लॉट क्र. ७२४, मुकेश कुटीर, वसिष्ठपाडा क्र. १, कुरार व्हिलेज, मालाड (पू.), मुंबई- ४०००९७ अंतर्गत मोजमापित ९३ चौ. मी. रचनेचे सर्व ते भाग आणि विभाग. दोन्हीचे एकत्रित मूल्य रु. १६,५०,०००/-

सदर जाहीर सूचना प्रसिध्दीपासून ३० दिवसात येथील वरील उद्घेखित कार्यालयाच्या पत्त्यावर पोहोचेल अशा पध्दतीने पुराञ्यांसह याबाबत काही असल्यास तुमची हरकत सादर करण्यासाठी तुम्हाला बोलाविण्यासाठी सदर आहे. त्यानंतर प्राप्त झालेल्या हरकती विचारात घैतल्या जाणार नाहीत.

ज्याअर्थी विहित वेळेत जर हरकत प्राप्त न झाल्यास वरील चौकशीसाठी कोणाचीही हरकत नसल्याचे गृहित धरण्यात येईल आणि योग्य आदेश मंजूर करुन ती निकाली काढण्यात येईल.

माझ्या हस्ते आणि धर्मादाय आयुक्त, महाराष्ट्र राज्य, मुंबई यांच्या शिक्क्याने दिले

सदर दिनांक ०८ मे. २०१९.



सही/-अधीक्षक -जे पब्लिक टस्टस् नोंदणी कार्यालय बृहन्म्बई विभाग, मुंबई



Regd. Off. Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane, Maharashtra 421204. Corp. Off: 285, Chatrabhuj Jivandas House, 2nd Floor, Princess Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400002. Tel.: 0251-2870589 Email Id: info@dfl.net.in Website: www.dfl.net.in

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 27th May, 2019 at its Corporate office at 285, Chatrabhuj Jivandas House, 2nd Floor, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400002 at 5:00 P.M., inter-alia to consider and adopt Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended

This information is available on the website of the Company at www.dfl.net.in as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited

Date:17-05-2019

Place: Thane

Vinod Jhawar

(Managing Director)



# **क्य बॉम्बे ऑक्सिजन इन्हवेस्टमेंट** लि.

(पूर्वी बॉम्बे ऑक्सिजन कॉर्पोरेशन लि. अशी ज्ञात) नोंद. कार्यालय: २२ बी, मित्तल टॉवर, २१०,

नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१

ईमेल : bomoxy@mtnl.net.in सीआयएन : एल६५१००एमएच१९६०पीएलसी०११८३५

# सचना

सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲन्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस्) रेग्युलेशन २०१५च्या कलम २९ सहवाचता कलम ४७ अनुसार याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा दि. ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्ष आणि तिमाहीकरिता व कंपनीचे लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष इतर बाबींसह विचारात आणि मंजूर करण्यासाठी गुरुवार ३० मे, २०१९ रोजी घेण्यात येणार आहे.

सूचनेतील माहितीचा मजकुर कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.bomoxy.com आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com यावर सुद्धा उपलब्ध असेल. यापढे सेबी (प्रोहिबिशन ऑफ इंसायडर टेडिंग) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ सहवाचता कंपनीज् कोड फॉर प्रिव्हेन्शन ऑफ इन्सायडर ट्रेडिंग कंपनीच्या समभाग शेअर्स मध्ये व्यवहार करण्या संदर्भात ट्रेडिंग विंडो ह्या सर्व संचालक आणि प्रसिद्ध (स्पेसिफाईड) कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी दि. ०४.०४.२०१९ ते ०२.०६.२०१९ (दोन्ही दिवस समाविष्टीत) दरम्यान बंद राहतील.

बॉम्बे ऑक्सिजन इन्हवेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड

बी. पी. मेहता

मुख्य वित्तिय अधिकारी

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १६.०५.२०१९